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Projects under Make in India Programme
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works undertaken under the 'Make in India' programme in Nashik district of Maharashtra;

(b) the number of people of Nashik district of Maharashtra benefited under the said programme; and

(c) the details of works which have not been undertaken so far in Nashik district of Maharashtra under the programme and the time by which these works are likely to be completed?

Answer
???????? ??? ?????? ???????????? (????????? ??????)(??????? ??????? ???????)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): 'Make in India' is an initiative which aims at promoting India as an investment destination and a global hub for manufacturing, design and innovation. No works are envisaged to be undertaken under the Make in India initiative.

(b): Not applicable.

(c): Nil.
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